84949

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION Maps 540 Main Street Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 Communication of Commun

se brekkyny sympericenacyją

v jenes same vol. 30

	i Alphir Albachar i Eige Christophia e Abby Cae Christophia e Eigenberg Albag e Christophia	de prit skazendek Su mer mark al	DEED O	F TRUS	rtaga an 12 an 13 an Alasto de la francia de Potata an 13 an 13 an Rosta	
	THIS DEED C	F TRUST is made	this ere property	30 th	day of May	
and Wi	d wife lliam Sis	Grantor, MARK	S. GALLAGHI	R and THER in "Borrower"),.	day of May	ER, huspand
K1a existin 54(amath Fir ng under the lav O Main St	st Federal S ws of the Unit reet, Klamat	avings & Lo ed States o h Falls, Or	an Associa f America egon	(nerein "Trustee"), and ion, a corporate whose address is (herein "Ler	nd the Beneficiary, tion organized and
E	Borrower, in	consideration of the	indebtedness here	in recited and the	trust herein created,	irrevocably grants

and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of, State of Oregon:

conder and specimer relieves as assets in section and assets become an experience of the assets of the section Lot 10, Block 109, BUENA VISTA ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

TABLES ANTER THE DECEMBER OF STATEMENT, STATE OF OFGEG OF BELLEVILLE BY THE BELLEVILLE OF OFGEG OF BELLEVILLE TO BE THE BELLEVILLE OF OFGEG OF BELLEVILLE OF THE BELLEVILLE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE STATEMENT OF THE PROPERTY O An insurance universal and rane and theorem that on instant recognitions gains are the characteristics and the control and the characteristics is leaded. I uniterable in the third file of the characteristics and all records to the anatomic after a different and all records to the file moves that his possible to the neutriness are not distinct. Find the possible to the neutriness are not distinct. Will transfer address of . 1020 California Avenue is the action of the which has the address of . 1020 California Avenue

time grains

Oregon 97601. (herein "Property Address"); [State and Zip Code]

Together with all the improvements now or hereafter crected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated May . 30th. . of principal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on..... June 1st, 2010 the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances").

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to:

on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance. plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either assessments, insurance premiums and ground of the Funds promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due. Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof.

Unon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds.

by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and principal on any Future Advances.

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges fines and interest and the Property which near the property whic

under paragraph 2 nereot, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and principal on any Future Advances.

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall make payment directly, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust; provided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payme

All insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly

by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

acquisition.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code, enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made

interest in the Property.

6.6912 - 62

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of

such installments.

such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The precurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender and provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

15. Uniform Deed of Trust; Governing Law; Severability. This form of deed of trust combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of the Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable.

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this D

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period. Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying; (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable actorney's fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law. Of Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed all and the remained prescribed by applicable law. Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property by public announcement at the time

secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and 20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder. Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable. Judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be account only for those rents actually received.

21. Future Advances: Upon request of Borrower; Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the shall be secured by this Deed of Trust when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby. The Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled Trustee. Trustee shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

23. Substitute Trustee and appoint

success to all the title 24. Use of Prop 25. Attorney's F any, which shall be aw 26. Addendum the provisions of the this Addendum and the this Addendum and the this Addendum are the this Addendum and the this Addend	or persons shall pay all costs of recordation, if any, rustee. In accordance with applicable law, Lender may from time to time remove Trustee and appoint any Trustee appointed hereunder. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee shall be property is not currently used for agricultural; timber or grazing purposes. As used in this Deed of Trust and in the Note, "attorney's fees" shall include attorney's fees, if The rights and obligations of the parties under this Instrument are expressly made subject to the printed provisions of this Instrument, the event of any conflict between the provisions of the printed provisions of the Addendum shall control.
en in transfer game anger jeugs Diskum niji Amganggan iya kaji.	是是一种的现在,我们就是一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个
新導性 (1944) - 14 (報義) (4 (新な) (5)) また - 「多数などのと解析し	MARK S. GALLAGWER
al les l'imparent et p 1 978 och 2 det den generale	Missan Hallon her
्राज्यात्राच्यात्राच्यात्राच्यात्राच्यात्राच्यात्राच्यात्राच्यात्राच्यात्राच्यात्राच्यात्राच्यात्राच्यात्राच्य स्थानस्यानस्यानस्यानस्यानस्यानस्यानस्यानस्य	THERESA J. CALLACHER —Borrower
	County ss:
(Official Sealy)	st 12-6-8/consecutive Sanda Consecutive States of the state of the sta
503	Notary Public for Deepen
To Trustee:	REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE
estate now held by you	s the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together tess secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.
contigues to the center of such that the center of the center of such that the center of the center	Authorized Signature— (1) standarding pastern (v) construct and the standard Signature— (1) standarding pastern (v) construct and the standard victorial construction of the standard s
AT BEARING IN COURT	anting of the individual product of the Paris of Trust out destinations can be not be a hulfed. All complian properties in the Paris of Trust out destinations can be not be ed of Trust or allocated as the included ancounted by Searchean can be not be as
the property	A COLD DATE OF TO A COLD TO SECURE OF THE COLD OF THE
Form Friedrick in the Contract of the Contract	·
 On Profit States and Profit Allegation 	요. 하요. 그는데 본 계요의 교육을 하려고 하는 물 이렇게 하는 사람들이 되었다. 그렇게 하지 않는 하지만 생활을 하는 그들을 하는 것이다.
i perent i frigto anti, qui le tribisce di tri que estric de tette di care estrici	ેલાનું આ જેવાદેશનો તોલોક્ટ માટે તે વાલકાર આ જેવાદામાં જેવા છે. જેવામાં જે પ્રાથમિક મુખ્ય માટે તેના છે. આ જેવાદામાં આ જેવાદું તેના જેવાદામાં આ જેવાદામાં આ જેવાદામાં આ જેવાદામાં આ જેવાદામાં આ જેવાદામાં આ જેવાદામાં આ આ જેવાદામાં આ
an antag serenger eigen. Rang konong gang in Lang in konong	ra in contra grap Replicitor, otomicano de religiada estrador egida. Can que destrato pera guar que estrador en Estaga estrador egida. Can que el proposació del proposició de propieto de Estaga estrador de Canada de Canada.
ar is strong to their facilities of the strong of the stro	n die heteren in der vern die anderen de hier besteht Turkenen keine eine de sieden. Das Besteren in der hier nicht seines den die die Desteht Turkenen keine der de des des des des des des des de De Besteren in der vern die alle vernen eine de die des de kriefen des
e. Continuation Th	nellog of the Property, the property is the manager, then the reconstitution in the same seconds of the sa

SINGLE FAMILY MORTGAGE PURCHASE PROGRAM ADDENDUM TO DEED OF TRUST

The rights and obligations of the parties to the attached Deed of Trust and the Note which is secured by the Deed of Trust are expressly made subject to this Addendum. In the event of any conflict between the provisions of this Addendum and the provisions of the Deed of Trust or Note, the provisions of this Addendum shall control.

- The Borrower agrees that the Lender or its assignee may, at any time and without notice accelerate all payments due under the Deed of Trust and Note and exercise any other remedy allowed by law for breach of the Deed of Trust or Note if:
 - a. The Borrower sells, rents or fails to occupy the Property; or
 - b. The Borrower fails to abide by the agreements contained in the Affidavit, or if the Lender or the Division (Housing Division, Department of Commerce, State of Oregon) finds any statement contained in the Affidavit to be untrue.

The Borrower understands that the agreements and statements of fact contained in the Affidavit are necessary conditions for the granting of this Loan.

- 2. The Borrower agrees that no Future Advances will be made under the Deed of Trust without the consent of the Housing Division, Department of Commerce, State of Oregon.
- 3. The Borrower understands and agrees that the interest rate set forth on the Note shall be in effect only if this loan is purchased by the Housing Division, Department of Commerce, State of Oregon or its

sign it unless you have read and understand it.

assigns. In the event that it is not so purchased, for any reason, the interest rate shall then increase to 12 1/4 % per annum and the monthly installment of principal and interest increased to \$ 347.45 NOTICE TO BORROWER: This document substantially modifies the terms of this Loan. Do not I hereby consent to the modifications of the terms of the Deed of Trust and Note which are contained in the Addendum. May Dated this 30 day of _ STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath On this 30th day of May , 19 80 , personally appeared the above named Mark S. Gallagher and Theresa J. Gallaghand acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be voluntary act and deed. Before me: OT 37 (Seal) (S Susan K. Karoch Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires: /2-6-81 STATE OF OREGON,) ounty of Klamath) Fied for record at request of After recording, mail to: Transamerica Title Co Klamath First Federal Savings & Loan of this 30th day of May A.D. 19 80 91 3:24 o'clock P M, and duly recorded in Vol. M80 of Mortgages 540 Main Street 9848 Wm D. Mr. E. County Clerk
By Levetha Styles Chappeny Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601

Fee \$17.50

SFMPP 9B 814-080

Rev. 1-80